
 

Result Sheet for the   

Northampton & District Cycling Association 
  

11.2 mile Time Trial  (Road Bike Series Event 2 of 3 and TT Series Event 5 of 7) 
 

Saturday 3rd July 2021 on course NC20 Southwick                                          FOUNDED 1935 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations                        PRESIDENT: 

                        Trevor Randall 
 

Prize Winners 
Road Bike Event 
 

 
Award  

Name  Club  Time Prize  

1st Fastest Philip Wilkinson Milton Keynes RC 27:45 £9 
 
Open Time Trial 
 

    

Award  Name  Club  Time Prize  
1st Fastest  Paul Pardoe Peterborough CC 24:36 £15 
2nd Fastest  Edward Calow RAF Cycling Association 24:40 £12 
3rd Fastest  Sam McDonald St Neots CC 25:04 £10 
4th Fastest  Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC 25:21 £9 
5th Fastest  Jamie Murray  Peterborough CC 25:35 £8 
6th Fastest  Hans Van Nierop Welland Valley CC 25:59 £7 

1st Fastest team of 3  Peterborough CC 
Paul Pardoe 
Malcolm Smith 
Jamie Murray 

01:15:32 
  

£6 each  

2nd Fastest team of 3 Fenland Clarion CC  
Tom Thorpe 
Simon Pitchford 
Ian Waddilove 

01:19:44 
  

£5 each  

1st Fastest Woman Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion CC 29:40 £9 
2nd Fastest Woman Lisa Jane Lait Peterborough CC 30:46 £7 
3rd Fastest Woman Claire Parkins Peterborough CC 33:16 £6 
1st Fastest Jun Tom Thorpe Fenland Clarion CC 26:06 £9 
2nd Fastest Jun Michael Carter Rockingham Forest Whs 31:12 £7 
1st Masters cat A  Kevin Hobbs Peterborough CC 26:59 £9 
1st Masters cat B Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC 25:21 £9 
1st Masters cat C Noel Toone Kettering CC 29:54 £9 
1st Masters cat D Ian Waddilove Fenland Clarion CC 27:23 £9 
1st Masters cat F Trevor Parrish A5 Rangers CC 36:40 £9 
 
Many thanks and congratulations to all the competitors, time keepers Michael Church and Richard Daniells, and all 
the helpers; Alan Brown, Andy Carter, David Hill, John Aldridge, John Dainty, Karen Foster, Liz Church, Lynne 
Scofield, Michael Prescott, Mike Deely, Mike Harvey, Norman Needham, Paul Dickens, Phil Kennedy, Steve 
Wickham, and Thelma Nix for making a successful event. Hope to see you all again! 
 
Event Secretary: Peter Nix, 45 Main Street, Drayton, Market Harborough LE16 8SD 
 
 
  



 

Results 
Road Bike Event 
 

Place No. Name Club Category Time 

1 7 Philip Wilkinson Milton Keynes RC S 27:45 

2 8 Patrick Ellerbeck St Neots CC (A) D 28:15 

3 4 Ritchie Parkins Peterborough CC (A) S 29:51 

4 6 Noel Toone Kettering CC (A) C 29:54 

5 3 Michael Carter Rockingham Forest Whs (A) J 31:12 

6 2 Claire Parkins Peterborough CC (A) WB 33:16 

7 1 Graham Bickle Kings Cliffe Flyers (A) C 35:58 

8 5 Julian Freeman Rockingham Forest Whs (A) A DNS (apol) 
 
Open Time Trial 
 

Place	 No. Name Club Category Time 

1	 45 Paul Pardoe Peterborough CC (A) S 24:36 

2	 30 Edward Calow Royal Air Force Cycling Ass. S 24:40 

3	 35 Sam McDonald St Neots CC (A) S 25:04 

4	 20 Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC (A) B 25:21 

5	 25 Jamie Murray  Peterborough CC (A) S 25:35 

6	 44 Hans Van Nierop Welland Valley CC (A) S 25:59 

7	 27 Tom Thorpe Fenland Clarion CC (A) J 26:06 

8	 36 Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion CC (A) B 26:15 

9	 22 Josh Van Nierop Welland Valley CC (A) S 26:41 

10	 32 Simon Murphy St Neots CC (A) S 26:47 

11	 26 Enrico Cacciatori Bedfordshire Road RT (A) S 26:49 

12	 41 Kevin Hobbs Peterborough CC (A) A 26:59 

13	 42 Cy Gearing St Ives CC A 27:19 

14	 33 Ian Waddilove Fenland Clarion CC (A) D 27:23 

15	 38 Neil Barford 45 RC (A) B 27:49 

16	 43 James Boardley  Peterborough CC (A) A 27:50 

17	 23 Mark Tomlinson Peterborough CC (A) S 28:17 

18	 19 Jean-Sebastien Vecten VéloElite RC  S 28:33 

19	 18 Matthew Clarkson Wisbech Wheelers A 29:07 

20	 28 Adrian McHale Peterborough CC (A) S 29:17 

21	 14 Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion CC (A) WB 29:40 

22	 17 Paul Asplin Fenland Clarion CC (A) B 30:12 

23	 13 Lisa Jane Lait Peterborough CC (A) WC 30:46 

24	 21 David Cook Bedfordshire Road RT (A) D 31:24 

25	 34 Martin Webb Icknield RC (A) D 31:26 

26	 39 Richard Pratt Icknield RC (A) C 32:47 

27	 12 Trevor Parrish A5 Rangers CC (A) F 36:40 

28	 11 Michael Wood Kettering CC (A) F 39:37 

	 15 Hayley Moore Ilkeston Cycle Club WS DNS (Apol) 



	 16 Stephanie Cousins QN Racing (A) WD DNS (Apol) 

	 24 Philip Merritt Fenland Clarion CC (A)) C DNS 

	 29 David Tuttle George Fox Cycling Solutions (A)  S DNS 

	 31 James Stewart QN Racing (A) C DNS (Apol) 

	 37 Richard Golding JCA Equipe Velo A DNS (Apol) 

	 40 Jack Patmore George Fox Cycling Solutions (A) S DNS (Apol) 
 

(A) = Association Club    Categories: W = Woman    J = Junior/Juvenile 
Masters categories A: Men 50-54 & Ladies 40-44, B: Men 55-59 & Ladies 45-49, C: Men 60-64 & Ladies 50-54,  

D: Men 65-69 & Ladies 55-59, E: Men 70-74 & Ladies 60-64, F: Men 75 & over & Ladies 65 & over 
 
Women 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion CC 47 29:40 
2 Lisa Jane Lait Peterborough CC 51 30:46 
3 Claire Parkins Peterborough CC 47 33:16 

 
Juniors 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Tom Thorpe Fenland Clarion CC 18 26:06 
2 Michael Carter Rockingham Forest Whs 16 31:12 

 
Masters A 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Kevin Hobbs Peterborough CC 52 26:59 
2 Cy Gearing St Ives CC 50 27:19 
3 James Boardley  Peterborough CC 51 27:50 
4 Matthew Clarkson Wisbech Whs 52 29:07 

 
Masters B 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC 58 25:21 
2 Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion CC 56 26:15 
3 Neil Barford 45 RC 57 27:49 
4 Tonya Smith Fenland Clarion CC 47 29:40 
5 Paul Asplin Fenland Clarion CC 57 30:12 
6 Claire Parkins Peterborough CC 47 33:16 

 
Masters C 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Noel Toone Kettering CC 60 29:54 
2 Lisa Jane Lait Peterborough CC 51 30:46 
3 Richard Pratt Icknield RC 62 32:47 
4 Graham Bickle Kings Cliffe Flyers 64 35:58 

 
Masters D 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Ian Waddilove Fenland Clarion CC 66 27:23 
2 Patrick Ellerbeck St Neots CC 67 28:15 
3 David Cook Bedfordshire Road RT 66 31:24 
4 Martin Webb Icknield RC 66 31:26 

 
Masters E 
 
Masters F 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 
1 Trevor Parrish A5 Rangers CC 77 36:40 
2 Michael Wood Kettering CC 79 39:37 



Teams 
 

Place Name Club Age Time 

1 

Paul Pardoe 
Malcolm Smith 
Jamie Murray 
 

Peterborough CC 
Peterborough CC 
Peterborough CC 
 

40 
58 
43 

 

24:36 
25:21 
25:35 

01:15:32 

2 

Tom Thorpe 
Simon Pitchford 
Ian Waddilove 
 

Fenland Clarion CC 
Fenland Clarion CC 
Fenland Clarion CC 
 

18 
56 
66 

 

26:06 
26:15 
27:23 

01:19:44 

3 

Sam McDonald 
Simon Murphy 
Patrick Ellerbeck 
 

St Neots CC 
St Neots CC 
St Neots CC 
 

31 
45 
67 

 

25:04 
26:47 
28:15 

01:20:06 

 
 
For up to date N&DCA news including the latest points tables visit our website 
http://www.northamptondca.org.uk 
 
The Association’s 12-hour trophies will be awarded to members of association clubs for their performances in any 
open 12-hour event held under CTT rules & regulations. The Association’s long distance BAR will be awarded to 
the highest placed rider of an association club in the National BBAR. 
 
Next Events 
 
10 July Northampton & District CA (TT Series 6 of 7) N1/10 
 
11 Sept Northampton & District CA (TT Series 7 of 7 and Road Bike Event 3 of 3)) N3/10- entries close 31/8/21 


